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 Laralei Paras 
 laralei@sevenhillsllp.com 

 
May 28, 2025 

 
Wan Jou Chen, CEO 
Applied Lacquer Industries Inc.  
16839 Gale Avenue 
City Of Industry, CA 91745 
 
Re: Keep America Safe and Beautiful Notice of Violation dated April 18, 2025, is Withdrawn 
 
Dear Mr. Chen, 
 
Please be advised our client Keep America Safe and Beautiful (“KASB”) withdraws the 60-Day 
Notice of Violation dated April 18, 2025, served on your company Applied Lacquer Industries 
Inc., alleging violations of Proposition 65 based on diisononyl phthalate (“DINP”) in vinyl cases.  
Nothing in this letter is intended to, or should be interpreted to, construe that the 60-Day Notice 
of Violation, or the violations alleged therein, lacked merit or otherwise failed to comply with 
California Health & Safety Code §§ 25249.6 et seq. requirements. 
 
       Thank you, 
 
       SEVEN HILLS LLP 

 
 
 
Laralei Paras 
Attorneys for  
Keep America Safe and Beautiful 

 


